PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3378509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELNORTH PTY. LTD.	06/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELNORTH PTY. LTD.
Street Address:	34 HUNTINGDALE DRIVE
Internal Address:	THORNTON
City:	NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7585127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: mhines@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 441 VINE ST, SUITE 2700 Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPRU-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN G. ROONEY
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin G. Rooney/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change_of_Address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035808 FRAME: 0511

503331891

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Boydan Joseph Mudryk et al.

Patent No.: 7,585,127

Issued: September 8, 2009

Serial No. 10/561,123

Filed: December 15, 2005

Group Art Unit: 3671

Examiner: Raymond W. Addie

Confirmation No.: 5935

Title: ROADSIDE POST

Attorney Docket No.: SPRU-03

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTIFICATION OF ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Madam:

On behalf of the Assignee, the undersigned counsel of record hereby notifies the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the Assignee's new address as follows:

34 Huntingdale Drive, Thornton, New South Wales 2322, Australia

Respectfully submitted,

WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.

Date: June 2, 2015 Ahm A. ()

Kevin G. Rooney Reg. No. 36,330

2700 Carew Tower 441 Vine Street Cincinnati, OH 45202 (513) 241-2324

RECORDED: 06/02/2015

-1-